## 501814583 02/09/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHOWA TANSAN CO., LTD.	01/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHOWA DENKO GAS PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku
City:	Kawasaki, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	212-0014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12734392	
Application Number:	13127324	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Email: POSZ\_Mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DAVID G. POSZ

Address Line 1: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101

Address Line 2: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108-004-TN, 108_005_TN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 9

source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page1.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0400 OF \$80.00 12/34392

source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page3.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page4.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page5.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page6.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page7.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page8.tif source=translation\_certificate\_matters#page9.tif

# Certificate of Corporate Registration (All History)

1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Japan

Showa Denko Gas Products Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration Number: 0200-01-092531

Trading Name	Showa Tansan Co., Ltd.				
	Showa Denko Gas Products Co., Ltd.	Amended on January 1, 2012			
		Registered on January 4, 2012			
Head Office	1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 212-0014 Japan				
Method of Public	The method of public notice of this company is	electronic notification.			
Notice	http://www.showa-tansan.co.jp				
	However, in the situation where electronic noting	ication is not possible due to accidents or other			
	unavoidable reasons, public notice will be place	d in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.			
	The method of public notice of this compar	ny is Amended on January 1, 2012			
	electronic notification.				
	http://www.sdk.co.jp/gaspro/				
	However, in the situation where elect	ronic			
	notification is not possible due to accidents or	other Registered on January 4, 2012			
	unavoidable reasons, public notice will be place	ed in			
	the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.				
Date of Company	March 13, 1944				
Establishment	•				
Purpose	1. Manufacture, processing, and sales of various gas products.				
	2. Manufacture, processing, and sales of various chemical industry products, pharmaceutical				
	products, and medical products.				
	3. Design, manufacture, sales, and leasing of machines, equipment, and apparatus relating to				
	each of the previous items.				
	4. Sales of foodstuffs and food additives.				
	5. Exporting and importing of each of the previous	ous items.			
	6. Leasing and mediation of real estate.				
	7. Washing, cleaning, paint removing, and surfa aircraft, cars, machines, equipment, and appa				
	8. Manufacture and sales of agricultural chemics				
	chemicals.	and poor common about agreement			
	9. Electrical work, piping work, steel structure v	work, painting work, and waterproofing work			
		sign, construction, and supervision of machine			
	and equipment installation work.				
	10. Business incidental to or relating to each of	the previous items.			
Total Number of	50,000,000 stocks				
Issuable Stocks					
Total Number of	Total number of stocks issued				
Stocks Issued,	24,211,489 stocks	·			
together with Types		•			
and Numbers					
Amount of Capital	Currency 2,079,288,750 yen				

Reference No.: A-079652 \* Underlined parts indicate items that have been cancelled.

1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Japan

Showa Denko Gas Products Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration Number: 0200-01-092531

Regulations relating	Regarding acquisitions through transfers of this company's stocks, the stockholder or acquisitor				
to Stock Transfer	must receive the approval of the Board of Directors.				
Restrictions					
Identity or Name,	2-1 Yaesu 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
Address and Sales	Mizuho Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. Head Office	e			
Office of the					
Administrator of the					
Stockholder Registry					
Items relating to	Director: Hisao Takamatsu	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
Executives					
		Resigned on January 4, 2012			
		Registered on January 4, 2012			
	Director: Hajime Utada	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
	Director: Norihide Mukasa	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
	Director: Yukio Nishiyama	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
		Resigned on January 4, 2012			
		Registered on January 4, 2012			
	Director: Kazuo Ikeda	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
	Director: Osamu Togawa	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
		Resigned on January 4, 2012			
		Registered on January 4, 2012			
	Director: Haruki Horiuchi	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			
	Director: Noboru Sawada	Reappointed on March 31, 2011			

Reference No.: A-079652 \* Underlined parts indicate items that have been cancelled.

Corporate Registration Number: 0200-01-092531

	Director: Satoshi Matsuda	Reappointed on March 31, 2011
	(External Director)	
	Director: Kyohei Takahashi	Reappointed on March 31, 2011
	(External Director)	
		Resigned on January 4, 2012
		Registered on January 4, 2012
	1-9-603 Tate 2-chome, Shiki City, Saitama	Reappointed on March 31, 2011
	Prefecture, Japan	
	Representative Director: Hisao Takamatsu	Resigned on January 4, 2012
		Registered on January 4, 2012
	Kamakura Grand Marks 1202, Okamoto	Appointed on January 4, 2012
,	1500-1, Kamakura City, Kanagawa	Registered on January 4, 2012
	Prefecture, Japan	
	Representative Director: Norihide Mukasa	
	Auditor: Osamu Shimazaki	Appointed on June 27, 2008
	(External Auditor)	
	Auditor: Takao Iwai	Appointed on June 27, 2008
	Auditor: Masaki Akechi	Appointed on March 31, 2011
	(External Auditor)	
	Auditor: Takashi Tonouchi	Appointed on March 31, 2010
	Accounting Audit Corporation: KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 31, 2011
Regulations relating	In accordance with the stipulations in Article 42	27, paragraph 1 of the Corporation Law of Japan,
to the Limitation of	the Company may enter into agreements with E	
Liability of External	_	I law up to the maximum amount determined by
Directors, etc. with	the laws or ordinances.	•
regard to the	In accordance with the stipulations in Article 42	27, paragraph 1 of the Corporation Law of Japan,
Company	the Company may enter into agreements with E	
	stipulated in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the said	d law up to the maximum amount determined by
	the laws or ordinances.	
	In accordance with the stipulations in Article 42	27, paragraph 1 of the Corporation Law of Japan,
	the Company may enter into agreements with A	ccounting Auditors which limit their liabilities
	as stipulated in Article 423, paragraph 1 of the s	said law up to the maximum amount determined
	by the laws or ordinances.	

Reference No.: A-079652 \* Underlined parts indicate items that have been cancelled.

1310 Omiya-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki, Japan

Showa Denko Gas Products Co., Ltd.

Corporate Registration Number: 0200-01-092531

	(This part is added to the last column of the previous page)
Company Split	Company split from Showa Denko K.K. of 13-9, Shiba Daimon 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan on January 1, 2012 Registered on January 4, 2012
Items relating to Company with Board of Directors	As company with Board of Directors
Items relating to Company with Auditors	As company with Auditors
Items relating to Company with Board of Auditors	As company with Auditors
Items relating to Company with Accounting Auditors	As company with Accounting Auditors
Items relating to Registered Records	Head office transferred from 3-23, Misaki-cho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo on September 20, 2011 Registered on September 21, 2011

This is a document certifying all of the current and recently amended items recorded in the Register.

(Jurisdiction of Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau)

January 10, 2012

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Toshio Odagiri

Reference No.: A-079652 \* Underlined parts indicate items that have been cancelled.

# CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

- I, the undersigned, Aki Shinozaki of c/o SHOWA DENKO GAS PRODUCTS CO., LTD.

  7-1, Ogimachi, Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 212-0014, Japan,
  sincerely declare as follows:
  - 1. I am well acquainted with the English and Japanese languages and am competent to translate from Japanese into English.
  - 2. I have executed with the best of my ability, a true and correct translation into the English language of the Certificate of Corporate Registration (All History).

Dated, <u>January 25,</u> 2012		
	ahi	Shinozaki
Signature:		

# 履歴事項全部証明書

川崎市幸区大宮町1310番地 昭和電工ガスプロダクツ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-092531

商 号	昭和炭酸株式会社	
	昭和電工ガスプロダクツ株式会社	平成24年 1月 1日変更
		平成24年 1月 4日登記
本 店	川崎市幸区大宮町1310番地	
公告をする方法	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。http://www.showa-tansan.co.jpただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.sdk.co.jp/ gaspro/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成24年 1月 1日変見
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成24年 1月 4日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和19年3月13日	
目》的	1. 各種ガス製品の製造、加工および販売 2. 各種化学工業製品、化学薬品、医薬品の製 3. 前各号に関連する機械機器・装置の設計、 4. 食料品および食品添加物の売買 5. 前各号製品の輸出入 6. 不動産の賃貸借ならびに仲介 7. 建物、工作物、船舶、航空機、自動車、機、、塗装剥離および表面処理 8. 農薬の製造、販売および農薬による防除 9. 前各号に関連する電気工事、管工事、鋼構事および機械器具設置工事の設計、施工お 10. 前各号に附帯または関連する事業	製作、販売および賃貸 械器具・装置等の洗浄、清掃 造物工事、塗装工事、防水工
発行可能株式総数	5000万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 2421万1489株	
資本金の額	金20億7928万8750円	

整理番号 P079652 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT  $^4$ 

REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0407

川崎市幸区大宮町1310番地昭和電工ガスプロダクツ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-092531

株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の 認を受けなけれ			得につい	いては、株主は	きたは取得者に	は取締役会の承
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	東京都中央区/ みずほ信託銀行						
役員に関する事項	取締役	髙	松久	雄		平成23年	3月31日重任
						平成24年	1月 4日辞任
						 平成24年	 1月 4日登記
	取締役	宇	多田	元		平成23年	3月31日重任
	取締役	武	笠 紀	秀		平成23年	3月31日重任
	取締役	西	山雪	男		平成23年	3月31日重任
						平成 2 4 年	1月 4日辞代
						 平成24年	
	取締役	池	田 一	雄		平成23年	3月31日重任
	取締役	戸	Л	修		平成23年	3月31日重任
						平成24年	1月 4日辞(
						 平成24年	 1月 4日登記
	取締役	堀	内 春	紀		平成23年	3月31日重任
	取締役	澤	田	昇		平成23年	3月31日重任
							events, in the second s

整理番号 r079652 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 ho 2 / 4

REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0408

	取締役 松 田 聡	平成23年	3月31日重任
	(社外取締役)		
	取締役 高橋恭平	平成23年	3月31日重任
	(社外取締役)		
		平成24年	1月 4日辞任
		平成24年	1月 4日登記
	埼玉県志木市館二丁目1番9-603号	平成23年	3月31日重任
	代表取締役 髙 松 久 雄		
		平成24年	1月 4日退任
		平成24年	1月 4日登記
	神奈川県鎌倉市岡本1500番地1鎌倉グラン	平成24年	1月 4日就任
	マークス1202号 代表取締役 武 笠 紀 秀	平成24年	 1月 4日登記
	監査役 嶋 崎 収	平成20年	6月27日就任
	(社外監査役)		
	監査役 岩井孝夫	平成20年	6月27日就任
	監査役 明 智 正 樹	平成23年	3月31日就任
	(社外監査役)		
	監査役 登 内 隆	平成22年	3月31日就任
	会計監査人有限責任あずさ監査法人	平成23年	3月31日重任
社外取締役等の会 社に対する責任の 制限に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、第423条第1項の損害賠償責任を法令の定めるようることができる。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、第423条第1項の損害賠償責任を法令の定めるようることができる。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、	限度まで限定す 社外監査役と 限度まで限定す	たる契約を締結 たの間に、同法 たる契約を締結

整理番号 ア079652 \*

: 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT<sup>3/4</sup>

**REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0409** 

川崎市幸区大宮町1310番地 昭和電エガスプロダクツ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0200-01-092531

	第423条第1項の損害賠償責任を法令の定める限度まで限定する契約を締結 することができる。		
会社分割	平成24年1月1日東京都港区芝大門一丁目13番9号昭和電工株式会社から 分割 平成24年 1月 4日登記		
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社		
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社		
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社		
登記記録に関する 事項	平成23年9月20日東京都千代田区三崎町三丁目3番23号から本店移転 平成23年 9月21日登記		

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄)

平成24年 1月10日

東京法務局

登記官

小 田 切 敏



整理番号 ア079652

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 4 / 4

RECORDED: 02/09/2012 REEL: 027676 FRAME: 0410